

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 3599/2004)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in CWP 7503/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the ground as to why the authorities concerned should not be directed to reconsider the respondent's prayer for appointment on compassionate grounds in the light of the decision of this Court in The General Manager (D&P.B) & Ors. vs. Kunti Tiwary & Anr.

(Usha Bhardwaj)(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master