

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9088/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in CWP No. 7503/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10565 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With IA No.2-appln. For stay)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kapur,adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sarin,adv.
Mr.N.P.Midha,adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9088/2004

Counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 10565/04

Stay of contempt proceedings, if any.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER