

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9088/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in CWP No. 7503/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.	Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10565 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for stay)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Ms.Shubra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pramod B.Agarwala, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.  
Mr.H.S.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.  
Ms.Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of by directing the authorities concerned

to reconsider the respondent's appointment on compassionate ground in the light of the

decision of this Court in General Manager (D&PB) and Ors. vs.Kunti Tiwary & Anr. reported in

(2004) 7 SCC 271 within a period of three months from date.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )

Court Master